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Re-orpalsaUon of D.T.C.

367. Shrl C. K. BluUacltaryya: Will the Mmister of Irril'.Illion and Power be pleased to state:

(a) whether the propo •• l for division of the duties and (unctions of the Damodar Valley Corporation has bee.
IInallsed; aile!

(b) whether the three parUclpa!lnr Governments have agreed to !.be same?

The Minister of IrrlgaliOll aile!
Power (Sbrl Fakbruddln Allmed I :
(a) and (b). The proposal for t.he reorganisation vf the Damodar Valle, Corporation is sl ill under conS(d~rd­
tion in consultation with the participating Governments of West Be",al and Bihar.

A_I.lance for Minor Irrlptloa W'"
In Andbra Pradesh

368. Shrl M. S. MurtI: 'Hill th.
Minister of FinanCe be pleased to refer tJ the reply ~lven to tjns[arre4
Question No. 892 on the 18th Nov.mber, 1965 and stille:

(8) whether any decision hal sinee been taken to re1 ... e the promisee!
aid of Rs. 7l erores for Minor Irrigation Scheme~ in Andhra Pradesh; an'

(b) if '0. how much and when!

The Mlni.ter of Finan.,. (~brl

Sacblndra Chaudllurl): 'aJ and I.)).
A decision wall taKt'-n In rf"cernocr.
1965 to J"elea5e R.I!). 2.37 cror('~ Immediately and to provide R •. 1 rl3 cr~r<", later. lt thl" State Governm .~nt Incur expenditu:'(' to thr' ('xtr"nt 0" th~ fuU Budget prov1.sion under MinOT lrn-
gation. Th(l' sum uf R!. 2.37 eratH had alrrany be~n rrleesed.

Gotd R«overecl In Rajutltaa

_. SliM 8.111.. Cha.... IIIathnr:
Shrl 0...".":
Shn Onkar Lal llerwa:
Sbrl lIohm Chand
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